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The State of the American Traveler
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O Examines traveler sentiment, motivations &
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O Survey Invitation sent to a nationally
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O Total sample of 2,000 American leisure travelers
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CURRENT TRAVELER SENTIMENT



Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or

less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period?



TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

' | tt
Question: In the next 12 expect to

travel more. —— Up from 55.7% in April

for leisure,

months, do you expect to
you exp 56.4%

travel more or less for
leisure than you did in the
most recent 12-month

period? (Select one)
| expect to

— travel about

the same for
leisure, 38.1%

| expect to
travel less for

leisure, 5.6%
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

==| expect to travel more for leisure ==| expect to travel about the same for leisure ==| expect to travel less for leisure
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)
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TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

&l expect to travel more for leisure ==| expect to travel about the same for leisure -=| expect to travel less for leisure
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Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period? (Select one)
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Question: In the past twelve (12) months, how many trips have you taken of

more than 50 miles one-way for purely leisure or personal reasons?




LEISURE TRIPS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Question: In the past twelve (12) months, how many trips have you taken of more than 50 miles one-

way for purely leisure or personal reasons?
Pandemic begins

4.88

4.07

3.46 3.7

3.35 3.32
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How much IN TOTAL is the
maximum you will spend on
leisure travel (including airfare,
accommodations and all other
trip related spending) during the
NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?




MAXIMUM LEISURE TRAVEL BUDGET

Question: How much IN TOTAL is Over S4000 30.0%
the maximum you will spend on

leisure travel (including airfare, $3501 to $4000

accommodations and all other trip

related spending) during the S3001 to $3500
NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Mean = $4,250

$2501 to $3000 7.3%

$2001 to $2500 3.6%

(Up from $3,370 in April)

$1501 to $2000

9.2%

$1001 to $1500

7.0%

$501 to $1000 14.4%

Zero to S500

22.2%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0%
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MAXIMUM LEISURE TRAVEL BUDGET (MEAN)

Pandemic
begins

ss0 Pre-pandemic average = $3,499

: S4,250
$4,000 [ 53,865 53,847
: $3,643
$3,500 >3,445 M : 03544
’ -$-3’632- [ I N .
S3,362 »3,453
$3 000 ' S3,261 3,147
’ S2,929
S2,500
$2,000
\e © © © © A A A A ® ® Q N N "y
"19\/ ’\9\/ ’1,0'\/ ’19\/ \f&'\/ ,\9'\/ ’19'\/ /\9'\/ \%Q'\/ ’19'\/ ’19\/ Qv ’1,6\/ ’1,6\/ %Q’\/
& & & & D ¢ & &> & & MR
S § NS NN NS

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare,

accommodations and all other trip related spending) during the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?
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Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in
the NEXT 12 MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe your
spending priorities in next year.



LEISURE TRAVEL AS A SPENDING PRIORITY

Question: Thinking carefully

Extremely high priority 12.3%

about how you expect to

‘-----J

. 63.7%

spend your income in the Up from 57.2%
in April

High priority 23.0%

NEXT 12 MONTHS, please use

the scale below to describe Somewhat high priority 28.3% -
your spending priorities in
Neutral - neither high nor low priority 27.3%
next year.
Somewhat low priority .4.3% .i
|
|
[ J [ J I o
Leisure travel will be a I 9.0/)
. . |
Low Priority 2.3% ' Down from 12.7%
|
i in April
—
Extremely low priority 2.4%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A SPENDING PRIORITY

e=Top 3-Box Score (High Priority - Any level) ==Bottom 3-Box Score (Low priority - Any level)

Pandemic begins

380%
70%
E0% e —
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

70.6%

..................................

.................
...................................
................................

- e . H OB N O S S S B S B B B B B B B B B e e

Winter Spring  Fall 2018 Winter Summer Winter Summer Fall 2020 Winter Spring  Summer
2018 2018 2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021

Question: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS,
please use the scale below to describe your spending priorities in next year.
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Financial
Confidence

Of Travelers




HOUSEHOLD FINANCES

Question: Would you say that you (and your
household) are better off or worse off financially
than you were a year ago? (Select one)

Much better off . 10.0%
32.8%
(Up from
Better off 22.8%, 29.4% in April)

UNCHANGED - Neither better

off nor worse off 52.9%

Worse off 11.7%

14.4%

(Down from
19.1% in April)

Much worse off 2.7%

\_'_I

0% 20% 40% 60%

Question: LOOKING FORWARD—do you feel that
a year from now, you (and your household) will
be better off financially, or worse off, or just
about the same as now?

Much better off 11.6% 42.8%

(Up from
41.4% in April)

Better off 31.2%

Just about the same - Neither

o)
better off nor worse off 48.5%

Worse off 7.1%

8.7%

(Down from
8.9% in April)

1.6%

Much worse off

\_'_I

0% 20% 40% 60%
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HOUSEHOLD FINANCES

Question: Thinking only of your household's
finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time
for you to spend money on leisure travel? (Select
one)

Yes - It is a very good time

12.4% 44.3%

(Up from
42.5% in April)

31.9%

Yes - It is a good time

It is neither a good time or

0
bad time 38.2%0

12.6%

No - It is a bad time

17.5%
(Down from
No - It is a very bad time I4,9% 19.5% in April)
0% 20% 40% 60%
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National Parks Travelers

PPPPPP



HOW MANY NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS ARE THERE?

Question: On any of

the leisure trip(s) you

took in the past year, Yes, No, 66.7%
33.4%

did you VISIT A

NATIONAL PARK OR

MONUMENT?

PAGE 26



GENERATIONS

National Parks
Travelers are

generally younger

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

B National Parks Travelers

® Other Travelers

Mean age: 45 years (versus 52 years for other travelers)

8.1%

4.8%

Gen Z

21.9%

13.8%

Millennial
generation

45.1%

Generation X

35.9%

38.1%

21.6% I

Baby Boomer

7.4%

3.3%

Pre Baby
Boomer
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GENDER COMPARISON

National Parks

Travelers skew

male

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

B Male B Female

53.5%

46.5%

National Parks Travelers

55.1%

44.9%

Other Travelers

PAGE 28



TRAVELS WITH CHILDREN

Question: On any of
the leisure trip(s) you
took last year, did

you bring your own

children?

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

HYes

52.5%

l :

National Parks Travelers

® No

67.7%

32.3%

Other Travelers

PAGE 29



LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN IN PAST 12 MONTHS

National Parks
Travelers travel

more

B National Parks Travelers

Five or more

Four

Three

Two

One

0%

9.9%
8.1%

10%

3.5

M Other Travelers

16.5%

%

20%

%

30.1%

Mean Trips:

National Parks Travelers = 4.5

Other Travelers = 3.3

27.9%

30%

32.2%

40%
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS ARE READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Question: In the next 12
months, do you expect to
travel more or less for
leisure than you did in the
most recent 12-month

period?

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B National Parks Travelers

60.7%

54.2%

| expect to travel more | expect to travel about | expect to travel less

for leisure

40.1%
34.0%

the same for leisure

B Other Travelers

5.2%  5.8%
BN

for leisure
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Extremely high priority

High priority

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor
low priority

Somewhat low priority

Low Priority

Extremely low priority

0%

B National Parks Travelers

%
5.0%

1%
2.6%

%
3.0%

10%

19.0%

20%

® Other Travelers

47.6% vs. 29.3%

28.6%

29.7%

30.4%

30%

40%

NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Question: Thinking carefully
about how you expect to
spend your income in the
NEXT 12 MONTHS, please
use the scale below to
describe your spending

priorities in next year.
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Question: LOOKING FORWARD—do you feel that

six months from now your total family income will
have risen or fallen or stayed about the same

It will have risen 14.4%
significantly 5.0%
34.2%
It will have risen
25.4%
It will be about the 44.4%
>dame 62.6%

_ 5.1%
It will have fallen
5.3%

It will have fallen 1.9% ® Other Travelers
significantly 1.6%

48.6% vs. 30.4%

B National Parks Travelers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Question: Thinking only of your household's
finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for
you to spend money on leisure travel?

Yes - It is a very good 19.3%

time

55.1% vs. 38.8%

35.8%

Yes - It is a good time

29.9%

It is neither a good 30.4%

time or bad time 42 1%

11.2%

No - It is a bad time

13.3% M National Parks
Travelers
No - It is a very bad 3.1%
time 5.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: TRAVEL PASSIONS

Question: Tell us
about your hobbies
and passions.
Please use the scale
below to describe

your interest in each.

Food and cuisine

International travel (taking trips outside the USA)

Hiking (day hikes)

Enjoying theme or amusement parks

Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.)
Camping

Photography

Fitness, health and wellness (exercise, spas, yoga, organic...

Canoeing, kayaking or rafting

Art museums

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)

Wine

Recreational vehicle travel

Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)
Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Music festivals (multi-day events)

Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB)
Crafting, DIY or creative projects

Sailing or boating

Video games - Video gaming

0%

® High importance

10% 20%

Passionate about

30%

40%

25.9%

50%

60%

70%

PAGE 34



NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Past 12 Months

B Yes

® No

76.8%

23.2%

National Parks

Travelers

92.1%

7.9%

Other Travelers

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Next 12 Months

Likely m Very likely

22.2%

National Parks Traveler

12.8%

Other Travelers
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: TRAVEL PASSIONS

Question: Tell us
about your hobbies
and passions.
Please use the scale
below to describe

your interest in each.

Food and cuisine

International travel (taking trips outside the USA)

Hiking (day hikes)

Enjoying theme or amusement parks

Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.)
Camping

Photography

Fitness, health and wellness (exercise, spas, yoga, organic...

Canoeing, kayaking or rafting

Art museums

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)

Wine

Recreational vehicle travel

Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)
Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Music festivals (multi-day events)

Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB)
Crafting, DIY or creative projects

Sailing or boating

Video games - Video gaming

0%

® High importance

10% 20%

Passionate about

30%

40%

25.9%

50%

60%

70%
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THEME OR AMUSEMENT PARKS (PAST 12 YEARS)

Question: On any of | Yes " No
100%

the leisure trip(s) you :g; 81.2%

70%

took in the past year, .y

48 3% 51.7%

did you VISIT ANY o
30%
THEME OR 20% l
10%
AMUSEMENT PARKS? o

National Parks Travelers Other Travelers

18.8%
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: VARIED DESTINATION PREFERENCES

| do not like spending my vacation time

In cifies

30%
25%
20%
15%
8.7%

10%

5%

Strongly Generally Slightly Neutral -
disagree disagree disagree Neither
agree nor
disagree

0%

11.4%

14.8%

24.7%

15.9%

40.3%

13.6%
10.8%

Slightly Generally Strongly

agree

agree agree

| prefer visiting large cities to rural travel
experiences (beach resorts, National or State Parks,
smaller towns, scenic byways, etc.)

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

13.6%

10.9% 11.8%

Strongly Generally Slightly
disagree disagree disagree

22.9%

Neutral -
Neither

agree nor
disagree

14.5%

Slightly Generally Strongly

agree

40.6%

14.4%

agree

11.7%

agree

PAGE 38



NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: WHAT THEY'RE LOOKING FOR

Memorable
° Fun
Question: Please tell eloxing
Affordable - not too expensive
Comforting

U s h ow yo U wq nil Close to nature
Peaceful - quiet
®© o Sunny, warm climate

Illh e p I a ce s yo U v I s Illl Family-friendly activities and experiences
Great culinary/food options

.I.o be. H oW Unique - unlike other places
Uncrowded

Convenient - easy to get to
important is each Exciting - lively
Not overly commercialized

A place for romantic experiences
q 'l"l'ri bullle? Active - a place with energy
A place for transformative change - life changing experiences
Luxury - upscale

Cultured - high-class

Familiar - been there before

I, 52 6%
I 51.9%
I 18.4%
I, 42 .9%
I 21.6%
N, 37.9%
I, 37.4%
I 36.9%
I, 35.7%
I 35.7%
I, 33.6%
N, 32.8%
I, 32.4%
I 31.7%
I 31.7%
I 28.3%
I 25.7%
I 25.5%
I 21.6%
I 20.7%
I 17.2%

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60%
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NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS: WHAT THEY'RE LOOKING FOR

Question: Please tell
us how you want
the places you visit
to be. How
important is each

attribute?

(Absolute % difference National Parks Travelers vs. Other Travelers)

Close to nature N 15.9%
A place for transformative change - life changing experiences N 12.0%
Luxury - upscale BN 11.4%
A place for romantic experiences N 11.3%
Cultured - high-class N 10.7%
Family-friendly activities and experiences N 10.2%
Exciting - lively N 9.9%
Comforting N 0.3%
Unique - unlike other places N 9.2%
Active - a place with energy B 9.1%
Not overly commercialized N 7.8%
Peaceful - quiet D 7.2%
Memorable N 5.8%
Uncrowded DN 5.4%
Great culinary/food options B 5.3%
Familiar - been there before N 4.7%
Convenient - easy to get to BN 1.4%
Relaxing I 4.2%
Sunny, warm climate BN 3.5%
Fun M0.7%
Affordable - not too expensive -0.6% B
-5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
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Outdoor Enthusiasts




e Mountain biking (off road or gravel)
e Hunting (Big game)
e Hunting (Birds, small game)
Travelers who
e Hiking (day hikes)
e e Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)
have a passion
e (Camping
 Recreational vehicle travel
for any of these
e Sailing or boating
® o 0 e (Canoeing, kayaking or rafting
activities
e Fishing (Freshwater)
 Fishing (Saltwater or deep sea)
e Skiing or snowboarding

 Birdwatching - Birding



SIZE OF THE MARKET: OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS

% of all travelers passionate about

individual outdoor activities

Camping

Hiking (day hikes)

Fishing (Freshwater)

Canoeing, kayaking or rafting
Recreational vehicle travel

Fishing (Saltwater or deep sea)
Sailing or boating

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)
Birdwatching - Birding

Hunting (Big game)

Skiing or snowboarding

Mountain biking (off road or gravel)

Hunting (Birds, small game)

B 2.2%
B 3.8%
B 3.8%
B 3.0%

0% 5% 10%

Outdoor Enthusiasts: Travelers
passionate about outdoor activities

Yes

’ No
35.2%

64.8%

15%
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HALF ARE NATIONAL PARKS TRAVELERS

Question: On any of

the leisure trip(s) you

Yes,
took in the past year, 49.4%
did you VISIT A
No, 50.6%
NATIONAL PARK OR

MONUMENT?
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GENERATIONS: OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS

Ovidoor
Enthusiasts are
also younger

fravelers

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

B Outdoor Enthusiasts

B Other Travelers

Mean age: 44 years (versus 53 years for other travelers)

7.7%
4.9%

Gen Z

24.1%

12.4%

Millennial
generation

45.8%

35.3%

Generation X

39.1%

20.7%

Baby Boomer

8.3%

1.7%
]

Pre Baby
Boomer
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OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS ARE READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Question: In the next 12
months, do you expect to
travel more or less for
leisure than you did in the
most recent 12-month

period?

380%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B Outdoor Enthusiasts

61.6%

53.5%

| expect to travel more | expect to travel about | expect to travel less

for leisure

40.9%
32.8%

the same for leisure

B Other Travelers

5.7%  5.6%
B e

for leisure
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OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS: READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Extremely high
priority

9-3% 48.0% vs. 28.6%

Question: Thinking carefully about
28.7%

High priority

how you expect to spend your

Somewhat high
priority

30.2% income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS,

Neutral - neither high

nor low priority 31.3% please use the scale below to
Somewhat low 3%
priority 4.9% describe your spending priorities in
Low Priority 1.9% B Outdoor Enthusiasts

2.5% next year.

m Other Travelers
2.1%

Extremely low priorit
YIOWPHOTY 8 5 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS: READY TO TRAVEL & SPEND

Question: LOOKING FORWARD—do you feel that
six months from now your total family income will

have risen or fallen or stayed about the same

It will have risen
significantly

14.8% 51.5% vs. 28.4%
4.6%

. . 36.7%
It will have risen

It will be about the
same 65.1%

_ 5.2%
It will have fallen
5.3% W Outdoor Enthusiasts
® Other Travelers
It will have fallen 2.4%
significantly 1.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Question: Thinking only of your household's
finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for
you to spend money on leisure travel?

19.4%

53.3% vs. 39.5%

Yes - It is a very
good time

Yes - It is a good 33.9%
time 30.8%
It is neither a good 28.9%

time or bad time 43.2%,

12.2%
12.8%

No - It is a bad time

B Outdoor Enthusiasts

5.5%
.6%

No - It is a very bad

, m Other Travelers
time

.

0 20% 40% 60%
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Are they averse to urban

or city experiences?




OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS: CITIES VERSUS RURAL PREFERENCES

Agreement Scale:
Experiencing nature (away
from urban areas) is
usually an important part

of my leisure travel.

Strongly agree

Generally agree

Slightly agree

Neutral - Neither agree
nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Generally disagree

Strongly disagree

. 2.8%
. 2.3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

I 74.3%
B .1

10.2%

40%

PAGE 51



OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS: CITIES VERSUS RURAL PREFERENCES

Agreement Scale:
| do not like spending my

vacation time In cites

Strongly agree

Generally agree

Slightly agree

Neutral - Neither agree
nor disagree

Slightly disagree

Generally disagree

Strongly disagree

0%

5%

9.4%

8.7%

10%

14.2%

15.7%

14.0%

15%

15.7% 45- 5%

22.3%

32.1

20%

25%
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OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS: CITIES VERSUS RURAL PREFERENCES

Agreement Scale:

| prefer visiting large cities
to rural travel experiences
(beach resorts, National or
State Parks, smaller towns,

scenic byways, etc.)

13.0%

Strongly agree

s 37.7%

Generally agree

Slightly agree 11.1%

Neutral - Neither agree nor

: 23.0%
disagree

Slightly disagree 11.5%

Generally disagree 11.6%

39.3%

Strongly disagree 14.6%

0%

X
Ul
X

10% 15% 20% 25%
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What are they into beyond

outdoor experiences?




TRAVEL PASSIONS: OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS

Food and cuisine [NNNNNSSHOANIN  369%

. camping [N 35.9%
Question: Tell us Hiking (day hikes) |INZE0ZNN 32.8%

International travel (taking trips outside the USA)

Fishing (Freshwater) 26.0%

about your hobbies

Enjoying theme or amusement parks

Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.)

o " . .
an d pq SSIOoNs. Crafting, DIY or creative projects

Gambling / Gaming

Music festivals (multi-day events)

Pleqse Use IIll1e scqle Craft beers
Canoeing, kayaking or rafting
below to describe Art museums

Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB)

. . Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)

your interest in each. Photography
Video games - Video gaming

Wine

Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)

Recreational vehicle travel

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%

® High importance Passionate about
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WHAT THEY'RE LOOKING FOR IN TRAVEL: OUTDOOR ENTHUSIASTS

Fun

o
Question: Please tell e
Affordable - not too expensive
us how you want comforting
Close to nature
Great culinary/food options
o o .
the places you visit Peaceful - quiet
Sunny, warm climate
Unique - unlike other places
-I-o be. H oW Uncrowded
Not overly commercialized
Family-friendly activities and experiences
impor‘l'q n‘l' is QGCh Convenient - easy to get to
Exciting - lively
. A place for romantic experiences
(o | '"'I'I bU'I'e? Active - a place with energy
A place for transformative change - life changing experiences
Cultured - high-class
Luxury - upscale

Familiar - been there before

I — 67 1%
I —— 65.6%
I — 61.0%
I 54,7 %
I 51.6%
I 50.7%
I 19.3%
I 18.6%
I 16.1%
I 45.8%
I A8..8%
I 43.6%
I 12 .6%
N 40.7%
. 40.5%
I 35.2%
I 32.9%
I 30.2%

I 26.3%

I 23.5%

I 23.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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WHAT THEY'RE LOOKING FOR: OTHERS VS. NP TRAVELERS

(Absolute % difference Outdoor Enthusiasts vs. Other Travelers)

Fun

Great culinary/food options

Memorable

Close to nature

Relaxing

Unique - unlike other places

Uncrowded

Not overly commercialized

Affordable - not too expensive

Peaceful - quiet

Comforting

Sunny, warm climate

Exciting - lively

Convenient - easy to get to

Active - a place with energy
Family-friendly activities and experiences
A place for romantic experiences
Familiar - been there before

Cultured - high-class

A place for transformative change - life changing experiences
Luxury - upscale

Question: Please tell
us how you want
the places you visit
to be. How
important is each

attribute?

-5%

e 15.2%
N 13.6%
N 13.0%
N 12.8%
N 12.5%
N 12.2%
N 12.0%
N 11.9%
N 11.8%
BN 11.2%
BN 10.0%
N 9.2%
N 8.8%
N 8.2%
DN 7.2%
N 7.0%
N 6.9%

DN 5.7%

DN 5.6%

DN 4.7%

B 1.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
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Likely International

Travelers




HOW MANY LIKELY INTERNATIONAL TRAVELERS ARE THERE?

Neutral (neither

Question: How Iikely likely nor
unlikely), 15.0%

are to travel outside Likely, 15.9%

34.2%
the United States for

Unlikely, 12.0%

leisure in the NEXT Ve;\; nZI;ely,

12 MONTHS?

| don't know,

3.0%
’ Very unlikely,

36.0%
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HIGHLY OPTIMISTIC ABOUT FUTURE TRAVELS

B Likely International Travelers  m Other Travelers

QUESTION: In the next 12

| expect to travel 73:2%
for lei
months, do you expect to travel TR
more or less for leisure than you
| expect to travel
about the same for
Lo leisure 45.8%
did in the most recent 12-month
perlod? | expect to travel less 1.6%
for leisure
7.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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THEY'RE DOING WELL FINANCIALLY

Would you say that you (and your household)

are better off or worse off financially than

you were a year ago?

B Likely International Travelers

(0]
Much better off L
4.1%

Better off
18.2%

UNCHANGED -
Neither better off
nor worse off

(0]
Worse off >-6%
14.9%

(0]
Much worse off 0.9%
3.6%

0% 20%

M Other Travelers

53.0% vs. 22.3%

31.7%

40.6%

40%

60%

59.2%

380%

LOOKING FORWARD—do you feel that a year from

now, you (and your household) will be better off
financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

B Likely International Travelers  m Other Travelers

(0]
Much better off AR

56.7% vs. 25.6%

34.9%
29.3%

Just about the same o
- Neither better off 38.0% )
nor worse off 53.9%
I 4.3

Better off

%
8.6%

Worse off

1.0%
1.9%

Much worse off l

0% 20% 40% 60%
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THEY'RE DOING WELL FINANCIALLY

QUESTION: Thinking only of
your household's finances, do
you feel NOW is a good or bad
time for you to spend money on

leisure travel?

H Likely International Travelers = m Other Travelers

Yes - It is a very good
time

A 65.3% vs. 33.4%

: : 41.3%
Yes - It is a good time

It is neither a good

time or bad time 44.5%
No - It is a bad time
15.6%
No - It is a very bad 1.6%
time 6.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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SPENDING

Thinking carefully about how you expect to How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on
spend your income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS, leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and
please use the scale below to describe your all other trip related spending) during the NEXT TWELVE
spending priorities in next year. (12) MONTHS?

B Somewhat high priority ® High priority " Extremely high priority
$7,000

$6,244

$6,000

Likely International
Travelers

24.3% SS,OOO

$4,000

$3,190

$3,000

B $2,000

Other Travelers

$1,000

0% 50% 100% _ .
Likely International Travelers Other Travelers
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SIMILAR OVERALL TRAVEL PROPENSITIES

B Likely International Travelers  m Other Travelers

QUESTION: In the past

Five or 21.8%
more 23.2%
twelve (12) months, how
%
tri R tak rour 10.7%
many trips have you taken 7% e —
y mp Y Mean trips = 3.68
6% Both traveler segments
of more than 50 miles one- Three o
16.3%
way for purely leisure or TWo 6%
28.4%
personal reasons? 31.4%
One '
21.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Likely International Travelers

are Authenticity Seekers




AUTHENTICITY SEEKERS

M Slightly agree Generally agree Strongly agree

AGREEMENT SCALE:

| put effort into finding travel Likely International

32.1% 18.8%
Travel

experiences that are unique to

(can only be found in) my

Other Travelers 20.1% 10.4%

destination

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

PAGE 67



AUTHENTICITY SEEKERS

H Slightly agree Generally agree Strongly agree

AGREEMENT SCALE:
Likely
| hate commercial or touristy International 15.5% 12.9%
Traveler

destinations and attractions

Other Travelers 10.2% 5.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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AUTHENTICITY SEEKERS

IMPORTANCE SCALE: M Slightly important Important Extremely important

Experiencing the lifestyle of

Likely International Travel 26.4% 18.2%

people living in my

destination

Other Travelers 19.3% 7.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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CULTURAL TRAVELERS

QUESTION:

H Slightly likely W Likely Extremely likely

Prioritize learning as much as

: Likelv International
possible about the customs, Ikely | 15.8%
Travelers
traditions and history of my
destination
Other Travelers 8.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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AGAIN, THEY'RE RELATIVELY YOUNGER TRAVELERS

QUESTION: In what

year were you born?

B Likely International Travelers

Pre Baby Boomer

Baby Boomer

Generation X

Millennial generation

Gen Z

0%

6.0%
6.0%

5.4%
6.1%

13.0%

20%

23.3%

69.5% vs. 54.9%

37.3%

41.6%
.6%

B Other Travelers

Gen X or younger vs. Boomer or older

40%

60%

PAGE 71



MOST LIKELY TO LIVE IN THE WEST OR NORTHEAST

% Travelers by Region Likely to
Travel Abroad (Next 12 Months)

West 38.5%

QUESTION: In what Northeast 38.4%

Southwest 36.3%

state do you live?

Southeast 35.4%

Rocky Mountain States 32.0%

Midwest

27.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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TRAVEL PASSIONS: LIKELY INTERNATIONAL TRAVELERS

B High interest Extremely high interest - I'm passionate about this
Q Ues-ﬁ on: Tel I us International travel (taking trips outside the USA) 38.9%
Food and cuisine 27.8%
Wine
(o | bo U‘l' yo Uur h O b bies Musical concerts (pop/rock/hip hop, etc.)
Hiking (day hikes)
. Enjoying theme or amusement parks
and passions. Art museums
Theater or plays, (on or off Broadway productions)
Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Pleq s€é uUse the sCa Ie Fitness/health/wellness (exercise/spas/yoga, etc.)
Attending professional sports (large-venue, like NFL or MLB) .
below to describe Photography - I 14.8%
Camping N2 12.5%
Craft beers [NN22S 11.5%
yo ur i nnlneresi i n eac h . Music festivals (multi-day even.ts) 22BN 11.8%
Fashion [N HEN 11.8%
Canoeing, kayaking or rafting || NEGZES 10.5%
Sailing or boating  |NN22I0%0 9.9%
Recreational vehicle travel [ NGSREG 11.5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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WHAT THEY WANT: LIKELY INTERNATIONAL TRAVELERS

Question: Please tell
us how you want
the places you visit
to be. How
important is each

attribute?

Memorable

Fun

Relaxing

Great culinary/food options
Sunny, warm climate

Affordable - not too expensive
Unique - unlike other places
Comforting

Family-friendly activities and experiences
Exciting - lively

Peaceful - quiet

Close to nature

Uncrowded

A place for romantic experiences
Active - a place with energy
Convenient - easy to get to

Not overly commercialized

A place for transformative change - life changing experiences

Luxury - upscale
Cultured - high-class
Familiar - been there before

I 77 .9%

T 24,99
I 2 4.5%
I 19.2%
I 18.5%
I 18.5%
I 18.0%
I 17.8%
I 16.8%
I 16.0%
N 16.0%
I 15.5%
I 14.3%
I 14.1%
I 13.3%
I 12.9%
I 12.1%

I 11.6%

I 11.3%

I 11.3%

I ©.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

30%
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NPS Tourism Program
State of the American Traveler
September 2021



2020 Visitation 2020

National Park System - Recreation Visits 1975-2020 ® 4 2 3 u n its
e 237,064,332
Recreation Visits
e -28% year-over-year

300,000,000

250,000,000

YET...

15 parks set visitation records
in 2020, including:

200,000,000

150,000,000

Indiana Dunes NP

Lassen Volcanic NP
Sleeping Bear Dunes NL
_ittle River Canyon NPRES
Petroglyph NM

Paterson Great Falls NHP

100,000,000

50,000,000

1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Source: National Park Service



Average Percent Visitation Change by Certain designations experienced
Designation Month-by-Month swifter rebounds in visitation than
others.

2020 Visitation

National Lakeshore

\ National Seashore
ational Rec. Area

National Historic Site

National Historical Park
National Memorial

Lake and seashores, recreation areas, monuments, and

parks tend to be outdoor, landscape sites.
N\

Historic sites, historical parks, and memorials = think
historic homes, museums, other indoor sites

Source: National Park Service



2021’s Trends

Outlook for fall/winter 2021-2022:

e Coronavirus variants are the most critical factor

e Parks with outdoor activities accessible in the fall and winter
will likely be popular

e Parks with indoor activities (historic homes, museums, etc.) will
trail in popularity, but health and safety protocols and
increasing vaccinations will encourage visitation



Parks & Destinations

Many DMOs pivoted to feature the

outdoors in 2020...

...including Miami, who coordinated content
and messaging with National Park staff




Public Health

WWW.NPS.GoV
e Links to COVID-19 response
information on every page



http://www.nps.gov/

www.everykidoutdoors.gov



www.nps.gov/subjects/accessibility



Improvements to railway tour bus staging area — Grand Canyon NP

www.nps.gov/subjects/infrastructure/legacy-restoration-fund



Thank you!
Donald leadbetter@nps.gov



Visitor Management



Q&A

Destination ¢ Analysts




THE STATE OF THE AMERICAN TRAVELER: TRAVELER SEGMENTS EDITION

Research, slides and other resources
will be available at

www.milespartnership.com/SAT

www.destinationanalysts.com

Check out the Online Insights Dashboard,
Available Now!

v
Destination ¢Ana[ysts 1l Ies

PARTNERSHIP


http://www.milespartnership.com/SAT
http://www.destinationanalysts.com/

COVID-19 COMMUNICATION CENTER

covid19.milespartnership.com

HHHHHHHHHHH



DISABILITY TRAVEL RESEARCH

v
www.MilesPartnership.com/TravelAbility Destination ¢Aﬂ alysts - M IeS

PPPPPPPPPPP



UPDATED FUNDING FUTURES

e Updated survey of DMOs
e Updated recovery funding summary
* New travel and economic forecasts

e NEW: Regenerative tourism funding
e Learn more at MilesPartnership.com/FundingFutures

October 26, 2021 - Funding Forum at Destinations International’s Advocacy Summit
https://destinationsinternational.org/event/advocacy-summit




Katarina Thorstensson, Sigriour Dogg Guodmundsdottir Chang Chee Pey
Goteborg & Co, Sweden Visit Iceland Singapore Tourism Board

GLOBAL
ALL-STARS
Rolando Aedo Jay Burress 202 1

Greater Miami Visit Anaheim . .
Convention & Visitors www.MilesPartnership.com/GAS

Bureau



Q&A

Thank you!

Destination ¢ Analysts
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